

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
202.0431	Removal of Concrete Sidewalk	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>3,000</u>
202.0432	Removal of Curb and Gutter	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>2,800</u>
202.0433	Removal of Curb	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>7,600</u>
202.0480	Removal of Drainage Structure	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>900</u>
203.0100	Roadway Excavation	4,360	CU YD	\$ <u>44⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>191,840</u>
203.0210	Borrow Excavation	50	CU YD	\$ <u>25⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>1,250</u>
206.2020	Excavation for Reinforced Concrete Pipe	105	CU YD	\$ <u>58⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>6,090</u>
209.0100	Water Pollution and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ <u>30,000.00</u>
305.1000	Aggregate Subbase	1,000	CU YD	\$ <u>42⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>42,000</u>
306.1100	Untreated Permeable Base Course	1,000	CU YD	\$ <u>56⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>56,000</u>
312.0100	Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course	172	TON	\$ <u>169⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>29,068</u>
401.0520	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV	29	TON	\$ <u>372⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>10,788</u>
411.0100	12.5-Inch, Concrete Pavement	577	CU YD	\$ <u>390⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>225,030</u>
411.0200	11.5-Inch, Concrete Pavement	1,158	CU YD	\$ <u>405⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>468,990</u>
507.7500	Concrete End Post, Type I	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>7,000</u>
507.7501	Concrete End Post, Type II	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>10,500</u>
507.7502	Concrete End Post, Type III	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>3,000</u>

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
515.1000	Bridge Joint Sealant	120	LIN FT	\$ <u>45⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>5,400</u>
603.0100	Clean Existing Culverts	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ <u>50,000.00</u>
603.1000	18-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	30	LIN FT	\$ <u>50⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>1,500</u>
603.1010	24-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	105	LIN FT	\$ <u>60⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>6,300</u>
603.2000	Bed Course Material for Culvert	20	CU YD	\$ <u>90⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>1,800</u>
604.0371	Type 61614P Inlet, 3.00 Feet to 3.99 Feet	4	EACH	\$ <u>5000⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>20,000</u>
604.1000	Repairing Catch Basin Top Slab	1	EACH	\$ <u>1500⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>1,500</u>
604.2301	Grating - Type I	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>3,200</u>
604.2302	Grating - Type II	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>950</u>
605.1000	6-Inch Perforated Underdrain Pipe	1,847	LIN FT	\$ <u>18⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>33,246</u>
605.1500	6-Inch Non-Perforated Underdrain Pipe	20	LIN FT	\$ <u>55⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>1,100</u>
605.2000	Cleanout	11	EACH	\$ <u>300⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>3,300</u>
606.3111	Guardrail Type 3 - Strong Post W-Beam	458	LIN FT	\$ <u>45⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>20,610</u>
606.3112	Guardrail Type 3 - Thrie Beam Transition to End Post	150	LIN FT	\$ <u>132⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>19,800</u>
606.3113	End Treatment, Type FLEAT-350	4	EACH	\$ <u>3110⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>12,440</u>
606.3114	End Anchorage, Type A	1	EACH	\$ <u>7000⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>7,000</u>
606.3115	Type "G" Flare	1	EACH	\$ <u>2830⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>2,830</u>
606.3116	Modified Type "A-1" Flare	1	EACH	\$ <u>8000⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>8,000</u>

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
606.4100	Rigid Barrier Type Guardrail at Pier Column	471	LIN FT	\$ <u>515⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>242,565</u>
606.4101	Rigid Barrier Type Guardrail at Abutment I	325	LIN FT	\$ <u>640⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>208,000</u>
608.1000	6-Inch Concrete Sidewalk (at End Posts)	35	SQ YD	\$ <u>125⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>4,375</u>
608.1200	4-Inch Concrete Sidewalk (at Curb Ramps)	53	SQ YD	\$ <u>83⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>4,399</u>
608.2000	Bed Course Material for Sidewalks	20	CU YD	\$ <u>200⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>4,000</u>
609.1000	Curb, Type 2D	112	LIN FT	\$ <u>23⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>2,576</u>
609.1500	Curb and Gutter, Type 2AG	161	LIN FT	\$ <u>35⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>5,635</u>
609.2000	Gutter, Type 2	1,588	LIN FT	\$ <u>48⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>76,224</u>
611.0100	Hand-Laid Riprap	4	CU YD	\$ <u>750⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>3,000</u>
612.1000	Grouted Rubble Paving	2	CU YD	\$ <u>700⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>1,400</u>
613.0200	Reconstructing Reference Survey Monument	1	EACH	\$ <u>700⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>700</u>
621.4121	Reflector Marker (RM-2) with steel post	6	EACH	\$ <u>50⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>300</u>
621.4122	Reflector Marker (RM-2) with flexible delineator post	65	EACH	\$ <u>65⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>4,225</u>
621.4130	Reflector Marker (RM-3)	4	EACH	\$ <u>25⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>100</u>
621.5000	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 square feet or less) without post	4	EACH	\$ <u>75⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>300</u>
621.5100	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 square feet or less) with post	4	EACH	\$ <u>235⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>940</u>
621.6015	Relocation of Existing "Keep Out Freeway" Sign	2	EACH	\$ <u>140⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>280</u>

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
621.7000	Construction Sign with Two Posts	9	EACH	\$ <u>445⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>4,005</u>
622.0010	Roadway Lighting System	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>207,000</u>
629.1010	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>175</u>
629.1011	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>1,040</u>
629.1012	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>1,620</u>
629.1013	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>7,105</u>
629.1014	4-Inch Double Solid White Lane Stripe (Tape, Type I)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>1,720</u>
629.1020	Crosswalk Marking (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	2	LANE	\$ <u>250⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>500</u>
629.1030	Pavement Arrow (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	2	EACH	\$ <u>150⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>300</u>
629.1040	Pavement Word (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	1	EACH	\$ <u>274⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>274</u>
629.2030	Type "C" Pavement Marker	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>910</u>
629.2070	Type "H" Pavement Marker	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>440</u>
636.1000	Field Office (Not To Exceed \$32,000)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>32,000</u>

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
645.0200	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ <u>80,000.00</u>
648.1000	Permeable Separator	5,990	SQ YD	\$ <u>3⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>17,970</u>
650.0100	Curb Ramp, Type "A"	2	EACH	\$ <u>1100⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>2,200</u>
650.0200	Curb Ramp, Modified Type "B"	2	EACH	\$ <u>2000⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>4,000</u>
650.0400	Detectable Warnings	32	SQ FT	\$ <u>70⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>2,240</u>
655.1000	Dowels for Inlet Structures	22	EACH	\$ <u>25⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>550</u>
655.1001	Dowels for End Post	72	EACH	\$ <u>15⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>1,080</u>
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10 Percent of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of this Item, Field Office, and Force Account Items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>171,000</u>

Sum of All Items

\$ 2,390,000

NOTE: Bidders must complete all unit prices and amounts. Failure to do so may be grounds for rejection of bid.

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

The bidder is directed to Subsection 108.01 - Subletting of Contract.

The bidder's attention is directed to Sections 636 - Field Office and 699 - Mobilization for the limitation of the amount bidders are allowed to bid.

If the bid price for any proposal item having a maximum allowable bid indicated therefor in any of the contract documents is in excess of such a maximum amount, the bid price for such proposal item shall be adjusted to reflect the limitation thereon. The comparison of bids to determine the successful bidder and the amount of contract to be awarded shall be determined after such adjustments are made, and such adjustments shall be binding upon the bidder.

The bidder is directed to Subsections 106.12 - Recycling of Waste Glass and 106.13 - Ordering of Certain Material.